PURCHASECOMMITTEE

GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS JAMMU E-TENDER NOTICE 05 OF 2017

For and on behalf of the Governor of Jammu & Kashmir State, online tenders are invited from the Firms who are registered with Health & Medical Education Department of J&K State for OUTSOURCING OF NURSING ORDERLY SERVICES in Govt. Medical College & its Associated HOSPITALS for the year 2017-18 spread over 2018-19

S. No.	Particulars of the tenders	Cost of tender fee	Earnest Money	Date of Opening of Bid
01	OUTSOURCING OF NURSING ORDERLY SERVICES in Govt. Medical College & its Associated HQ\$PITALS for the year 2017-18 spread over 2018-19.	Rs. 750/- only	Rs.1,00,00.00 only	11-12-2017 or any other date convenient to the committee 12:00 hours

- 1. The tender document for the above job can be seen on the website www.jktenders.gov.in from 20-11-2017 (16:00 hrs.)
- 2. The tender documents can be downloaded from the above website from 21-11-2017 (1700hrs) onwards.
- 3. Pre-Bid meeting shall be held in the conference hall of the **Principal**, **GMC Jammu** on **29-11-2017 at 1200 hrs**
- 4. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on website www.jktenders.gov.in from 30-11-2-2017 (1500 hrs) upto 09-12-2017 (1600hrs) only.
- 5. The uploaded bids on the website will be opened on 11-12-2017 (1200hrs) or any other date convenient to the committee in conference hall, Principal Govt. Medical College Jammu in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case of holiday on the date of opening of bid, bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 6. Cost of tender document (in shape of DD) & earnest money (in shape of CDR/FDR) in original favouring Member Secretary, Purchase Committee Govt. Medical College & Associated Hospitals Jammu should reach in office of Member Secretary Purchase Committee, Govt. Medical College Jammu through speed post/Regd. Post/Courier before due time of submission of bid alongwith other documents. Rate Contract Committee shall not be responsible for any delay due to any reason.
- 7. Original copy affidavit on Rs.50/- stamp paper duly attested by 1st Class Magistrate with the effect that:
 - a. The documents/catalogues alongwith authority letter etc enclosed with the Tender are genuine and have not been tampered or fabricated.
 - b. The firm has not been blacklisted in the past by any Govt./ Private institution of the country and there is no vigilance/any other investigating agency, case pending against the firm/supplier.
 - c. If any thing found wrong at any stage, I shall be responsible and deem to any legal action against me.
 - d. We will abide by all the labour laws in force.
- 8. Complete bidding process will be on line .(Price bid not to be submitted in physical form)

Sd/-

Chairperson Purchase Committee

Govt. Medical College & Associated Hospitals, Jammu

Dated: 17 -11-2017

No: GMC/PC/ 1644 Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to Govt. Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for information
- 2. Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu for inf. and necessary action.
- 3. Controller, Drug and Food Control Organization J&K Jammu for information
- Joint Director Information Department Jammu for publication of Tender Notice in at least two leading local papers and two National Papers with largest circulation. The cuttings may be sent to this office for confirmation.
- 5. I/C Web Zone, GMC Jammu for information and with the request to place the tender document on the web site of GMC Jammu for wider publicity.

Otololis Member Secretary Purchase Committee Medical College & Associated Hospitals, Jamme